

SBD Technologies Inc. Welcomes Greg Strzegowski to Board of Advisors as Fundraising Begins

SBD Technologies is pleased to announce the addition of Greg Strzegowski to our Board of Advisors as we embark on a critical phase of our fundraising journey.



YARMOUTH, ME, UNITED STATES,

January 23, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ --

<u>SBD Technologies</u> Inc. Welcomes <u>Greg Strzegowski</u> to Board of Advisors as Fundraising Begins

SBD Technologies, Inc. is pleased to announce the addition of Greg Strzegowski to our distinguished Board of Advisors as we embark on a critical phase of our fundraising journey.

Greg's expertise in corporate development will help put SBD in a position to grow rapidly in the coming years."

> Kamal Ayad, President and Founder

"We are thrilled to welcome Greg Strzegowski to SBD Technologies," said Kamal Ayad, President and Founder of SBD Technologies. "Greg's expertise in corporate development will help put SBD in a position to grow rapidly in the coming years."

With an impressive 25-year track record in the Fintech sector, including notable tenures at WEX, CorPay, and Marqeta, Greg brings unparalleled expertise in corporate

development, particularly in acquisitions, sales, and fundraising. His insights will be instrumental in securing the capital necessary to drive product development and scale our business, positioning us for strategic growth.

About SBD Technologies, Inc.

SBD Technologies is a CleanTech, SaaS company harnessing the transformative power of AI to accelerate the global fleet transition to sustainable energy. Our customers and partners trust SBD Technologies to deliver a comprehensive EV fleet charging and eMobility platform. Our products allow drivers to charge at home (eliminating operational overhead, and increasing accuracy while giving fleet managers complete oversight and control), charge on the road

(eliminating driver range anxiety while providing fleet customers access to over 120,000 public chargers across 27 CPOs on a single app and reporting platform), AI assistance with everything from reporting to account management.

For more information about SBD Technologies and its solutions, please visit <u>www.sbdtechs.com</u>.

Media Contact:

Media Contact: SBD Technologies info@sbdtechs.com (800) 906-8883

Bill Cooper SBD Technologies 800-906-8883 info@sbdtechs.com Visit us on social media: X LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/779356177

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.